
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICES 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL 
AGREEMENT NO. 

1 

DATE 

\l -:;o /JI 

ADDRESS OF PREMISE 

150 Boush Street, Suite 401 
Norfolk. VA 23510-1626 

TO LEASE NO. 
GS-038-12007 

PEGASYS DOCUMENT NUMBER (PON) 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between TOWN POINT FINANCIAL ASSOCIATES, LLC 

whose address is 150 BOUSH STREET. STE 1200 
NORFOLK, VA 23510-1626 

hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA. hereinafter called the Government 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish lease commencement date and Annual Rental payments. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, 
effective December 1. 2011. as follows: 

A Paragraph 2 of the Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted In lieu thereof: 

"2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on December 1. 2011 through 
November 30. 2021. subject to termination and renewal rights as may be hereinafter set forth.• 

B. Paragraph 3 of the Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted In neu thereof: 

"3. The Government shall pay the Lessor an annual rent of$111,157.37 at a rate of $9,263.11 per month in arrears. This figure 
consists of $85,185. 75 for the Shell Rent and $25,971.62 for the Annual Cost of Services. Rent for a lesser period shall be prorated. 
Rent checks shall be made payable to: Town Point Financial Associates, LLC, 150 Boush Street, ste 1200, Norfolk, VA 23510­
1626: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain In force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

Lessor: TOWN POINT FINANCIAL ASSOCIATES, LLC 

{Address) 

United States of America, General Services Admlnlsb'atlon, Public Bulldlngs Service 

BY ____ Contracting Officer 
(Offlclal Title) 

GSAFORM276 

1of2 



SUPPLEMENTALLEASEAGREEMENT 
N0.1 

TO LEASE NO. GS-038-12007 

C. 	 Subparagraph 6.C of the Standard Form 2 of the Lease is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is inserted In lieu thereof: 

MS.C. In accordance with Paragraph 2.4 of the Lease, 'Broker Commission and Commission Credif the Lessor and Jones Lang 
LaSalle (the Broker) have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of based on Aggregate Lease 
Value over the firm term. The total amount of this commission Is ross omm s1on • or the benefit of the Government, 
and in accordance with terms of the GSA National Broker Contract, the roker has agreed to forego - of the 
commission that it is entitled to receive in connection with this lease transaction (Commission Credit • e mm1ss1o~it is 
-·· The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit, i.e., (Net Commission}, to the Broker
'Jii""Oni"'fInstallment, one hundred percent (100%}, upon receipt of invoice following lease ex on. The Lessor shall pay the 
Broker no additional commissions associated with this lease transaction. 

Notwithstanding Paragraph 3 of this Standard Form 2, the shell rental payments due and owing under this lease shall be reduced to 
fully capture this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence with the first month's rental payment and continue 
as indicated in this schedule for adjusted monthly rent: 

~Month's Rental Payment of $9,263.11 (which includes $7,098.81 shell} minus Commission Credit equals 
- adjusted month's rent. 

As Commission Credit is fully captured after the first month's rent adjustment second month's rental payment shall be $9,263.11 
(consisting of$7,098.81 shell plus $2,164.30 operating costs). 

•subject to adjustment upon determination of actual TJ expencfltUre.• 

D. 	 This Supplemental Lease Agreement {SLA} is being executed to establish the Government's desire to start rent before the completion 
of Tenant Improvements. The Annual Rent, as described In paragraphs B and C above, represents the Shell and Annual Cost of 
SeNlces only, as described in Paragraph 12, Years 1through5, of the Rider to the Lease. The Rental Rate associated with the 
Tenant Improvements and Building-Specific Security, as identified in Paragraph 12, Years 1 through 5, of the Rider to the Lease shall 
commence upon the Government's Official Inspection and Acceptance of the Tenant Improvements and shall continue for five (5) 
consecutive calendar years. Upon completion of all alterations, Improvements and repairs, the premises shall be inspected and 
accepted by the Government Accordingly, a subsequent Supplemental Lease Agreement wlll be issued to memorialize formal 
acceptance of the Tenant Improvements, identify the new Annual Rental, and determine the exact Termination Date as identified in 
Paragraph 4 of the Standard Form 2 of the Lease. 

GSAFORM276 

2of2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LVA12007-SLA-1_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



